
                              Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP052018\
  Data File : PP025951.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 20 May 2018  18:59
  Operator  : UA/AJ
  Sample    : J3005-04
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 16   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: May 21 06:54:02 2018
  Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP051718.M
  Quant Title  : 8080.M
  QLast Update : Fri May 18 00:16:42 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : Rtx-CLPesticides  Signal #2 Phase: Rtx-CLPesticides2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 4) S   2,4-DCAA       11.418    11.119   211.0E6  205.6E6  352.315   321.318  
 
   Target Compounds
 1) T   Dalapon         2.851     0.000   7155944        0    9.581     N.D.  #
 3) T   4-Nitroph...   11.053    10.278   9245837  6631316   28.310    21.220 #
 6) T   MCPP           12.097     0.000   2860569        0    1.781     N.D.  #
12) T   2,4,5-T        14.946    14.793   2240094 13065660    0.568     4.621 #
14) T   DINOSEB        17.186     0.000   2647844        0    1.099     N.D.  #
15) T   Picloram       16.979     0.000   9333002        0    1.921     N.D.  #
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PP051718.M Mon May 21 06:54:35 2018                                                   Page: 1

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
TPA-D

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
TPA-D



                              Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP052018\
  Data File : PP025951.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 20 May 2018  18:59
  Operator  : UA/AJ
  Sample    : J3005-04
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 16   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: May 21 06:54:02 2018
  Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP051718.M
  Quant Title  : 8080.M
  QLast Update : Fri May 18 00:16:42 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : Rtx-CLPesticides  Signal #2 Phase: Rtx-CLPesticides2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PP025951.D\ECD1A.CH

 2
.8

50 11
.0

51

11
.4

17

12
.0

95

14
.9

44

16
.9

77
17

.1
85

D
IN

O
S

E
B

P
ic

lo
ra

m

2,
4,

5-
T

M
C

P
P

2,
4-

D
C

A
A

4-
N

itr
op

he

D
al

ap
on

2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PP025951.D\ECD2B.CH

10
.2

76

11
.1

18

14
.7

92
2,

4,
5-

T
 #

2

2,
4-

D
C

A
A

 #

4-
N

itr
op

he

PP051718.M Mon May 21 06:54:37 2018                                                   Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
TPA-D



#1  Dalapon

      R.T.:    2.851 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.051 min
  Response:   7155944
      Conc:   9.58 ng/ml  
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 2.850

+

#1  Dalapon

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    2.450 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#3  4-Nitrophenol

      R.T.:   11.053 min
Delta R.T.:    0.058 min
  Response:   9245837
      Conc:  28.31 ng/ml  
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#3  4-Nitrophenol

      R.T.:   10.278 min
Delta R.T.:   -0.001 min
  Response:   6631316
      Conc:  21.22 ng/ml  
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#4  2,4-DCAA

      R.T.:   11.418 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response: 210958651
      Conc: 352.31 ng/ml  
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#4  2,4-DCAA

      R.T.:   11.119 min
Delta R.T.:    0.003 min
  Response: 205610931
      Conc: 321.32 ng/ml  
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#6  MCPP

      R.T.:   12.097 min
Delta R.T.:    0.032 min
  Response:   2860569
      Conc:   1.78 ug/ml  
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#6  MCPP

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :   11.612 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#12  2,4,5-T

      R.T.:   14.946 min
Delta R.T.:    0.006 min
  Response:   2240094
      Conc:   0.57 ng/ml  
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#12  2,4,5-T

      R.T.:   14.793 min
Delta R.T.:    0.012 min
  Response:  13065660
      Conc:   4.62 ng/ml  
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#14  DINOSEB

      R.T.:   17.186 min
Delta R.T.:    0.034 min
  Response:   2647844
      Conc:   1.10 ng/ml  
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17.185
+

#14  DINOSEB

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :   15.774 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#15  Picloram

      R.T.:   16.979 min
Delta R.T.:    0.015 min
  Response:   9333002
      Conc:   1.92 ng/ml  
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#15  Picloram

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :   17.109 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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